>SS N 8

O & 3 & W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

TN

CORPORATI .
7EOEIVED
COMMISSIONERS
BOB STUMP, CHAIRMAN .
GARY PIERCE M3 AR TP 3u0
BRENDA BURNS . 155
: 2 COMMIoSIiUN
BOB BURNS wf‘gs\i?’( CUHTROL
SUSAN BITTER SMITH
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONOF ) DOCKET NO. T-20721A-10-0019
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) .
)

through undersigned counsel, hereby submits its annual report setting forth, as of December 31,
2012, the total number of Lifeline subscribers, total amount of Federal Universal Service Fund
Support received and an affidavit certifying that the Lifeline discounts or the equivalent are equal
to the amount of total Federal Universal Service Fund support per line.

As of December 31, 2012:

1. Cricket had 35,717 Lifeline subscribers in Arizona.

2. Cricket has applied for (but has not received from USAC) $1,612,066 in federal
universal support funds with respect to Arizona for the annual period ending December 31, 2013.

Attached is an Affidavit certifying that, for the annual period ending December 31, 2012,
the Lifeline discounts or the equivalent are equal to the amount of total Federal Universal Service
Fund support per line.
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ROSHKA DEWULF & PATTEN, PLC

ONE ARIZONA CENTER
400 EAST VAN BUREN STREET - SUITE 800

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004
TELEPHONE NO 602-256-6100

FACSIMILE 602-256-6800
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this !/ day of April 2013.

ROSHKA DEWULF & PATTEN, PLC

N ol

Michael W. Patten

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Cricket Communications, Inc.

Original and;% copies of the foregoing
filed this //?day of April 2013 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

- Copy of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed

this //“* day of April 2013 to:

Brian Bozzo

Compliance, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

By, 2t Qé//%
‘ i
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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS
BOB STUMP, CHAIRMAN
GARY PIERCE

BRENDA BURNS

BOB BURNS

SUSAN BITTER SMITH

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) DOCKET NO. T-20721A-10-0019
CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR )
DESIGNATION AS AN ELIGIBLE ) AFFIDAVIT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER INTHE ) F JUI
STATE OF ARIZONA. ) o IE BUECHLER

)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF §nn Dh’(_é/?Z

JULIE BUECHLER having been duly sworn, certifies as follows:

1. My name is Julie Buechler. I am employed by Cricket Communications, Inc. in the
position of Manager Government Programs Government Affairs. In this position, I am personally
familiar with the Federal Universal Service support received by the Company and how the
Company uses these funds.

2. Cricket was designated as an eligible telecommunications carrier (“ETC”) by the
Arizona Corporation Commission in Docket No. T-20721A-10-0019, Decision No. 72663
(November 17, 2011).

3. The Lifeline discounts of equivalent provided by Cricket are equal to the amount of

total Federal Universal Service Fund Support received per line.
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4, The matters address above are within my personal knowledge and are true and
correct.
Julie Buechler
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS OF 2011

Notary Public
[SEAL]

My commission expires: __Jng. <8, 30 /¢{

n:\cases\cricket.etc (10-0019)\pleadings\buechter affidavit.doc
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